RESOLUTION TO SET THE 2024 FIRE FEES

A resolution to provide the adoption of the 2024 fire fees for the government of Effingham County, Georgia

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Effingham County, Georgia, that the 2024 fire fees for the County Government of Effingham County, Georgia, are hereby adopted as follows:

Residential (per structure)	 \$ 150.00per year + \$ 0.03 per sq. ft.
Multi-Family (per structure)	\$ 150.00 per year +\$ 0.03 per sq. ft.
Commercial (per structure)	\$ 400.00 per year + \$ 0.07 per sq. ft.
Industrial (per structure)	 \$ 550.00 per year + \$ 0.07 per sq. ft.
Solar Farm	\$50.00 per Acre
Vacant Land (with no primary structure)	\$0.12 per Acre

Said fees shall be initially collected at the time of issuance of a building permit and thereafter assessed in conjunction with yearly property taxes.

Adopted by the Effingham County Board of Commissioners this _____ day of August, 2024.

Wesley Corbitt, Chairman Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Attest:

Stephanie Johnson, County Clerk